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Description

" Project
No.,

Improvement of Established Business

B-0100
0300
0750
0800

Cc=-0150
0200
0250
0300
0350
0450
0500
0600
0700
0950
1090
1050

D-0100

0150
0200
0250

0350
0400

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

Arms Design

Investigation of Recoil Absorber
M/870-1100 Shotgun 28-410 Ga.
M/32 ©/U shotgun Development
Parker Shotgun Development
Provision for Probable Projects

Total Arms Design = Shotquns

AD ¥XC 20 C.F.- R.F. Bolt Action Rifles
New Cal. 375 - M/700 Rifle
Fundamental Accuracy Program

New Calibers for Center Fire Rifles
Firing Pin Study

Plastic Sabot Evaluation

M/742 Military Modifications

308, 6mm, 243 Cal. Bolt Action Rifles
Bantam 223 Cal. C.F. Rifle

Model 700 Restyling

New Center Fire Rifles - Pump & Auto
Bolt Action Center Fire Rifle

Total Arms Design - Center Fire

AD XC 20 C.F.- R.P. Bolt Action Rifles
High Pressure R.F. Guns & Ammunition
M/40X Sporter

New Target Rifles - Bolt Action
Investigate Packer & Campers' Model

1967 Product
Budget Line

$ 7,000 6710-SG
105,000 6710-5G
33,000 6710-8C
33,000 6710-SG

13,000

$191,000
. $ 20,000 6710-CF
3,000 6710-CF
33,000 6710-CF
13,000 6710-CF
10,000 6710-CF
4,000 6710-CF
5,000 6710-CF
25,000 6710-CF
10,000 6710-CF
15,000 6710-CF
20,000 6710~CF
15,000 6710-CF

$173,000
$ 47,000 6710-RF
10,000 6710-RF
2,000 6710~-RF
20,000 6710~-RF
15,000 6710-RF
6710-RF

5mm R.F. Autoloader Rifle Investigation __30,000

Total Arms Desiogn_ - Rim Fire

-12-

KINZER V. REMINGTON

$124,000

R2504830

BARBER - PRESALE R 0103842



NOLONINIY ‘A ¥IZNIM
d30Q™¥0 IAILOTFLONd OL 123rdanS-1VILNIAIANOD

ngvog%'lésﬁo 10 ¥ 3TVSIUd - ¥y3guva

LAl

1} 1400 — 13 s v . w
Ti——— ILION RESEARCH DIVISION c ;
1967 BUDGET ‘&
3 Estmated Stores 1967 : g
. 1966 Salaries | Waqges Assist & “WWilmington| Travel Other BUDGET f
B . wpenditure . lant Supplies: . TOTAL <
| Arhs Design — Center Fire I : [ i Pt i ; - l [E ifii i [ | ! P ! A
C-014p Barrel Dovelopment R | | R . Vil SN ! . i i Ll fr! m
c-p1db (ADXC-20) GF-RF Bolt ActionfRiflds i e TR O A [ rE i : Tdssl Rl | M (‘4
C-p240 New 375 Cal M/700 Rifle 1 T e T B TET ; 7 ] T ; IE
. C-0290 Fundamental Accuracy Prograin . ! [IECE 15T, - e BARN N | m
. CJo3do New Calibers for Center Fire|Rifldd ! IR # IRnl /7 : ! i i
E C{0340 Firing Pin Study REER % ;i ; ; 17 j il A
. c-oadjo Plastic Insert Development INER Tl i N . | o
‘ C-0450 Plastic Sebot Evaluation ! Al J - - IR ; i a\
C-~ps0D M/742 Military Modification i ‘B : /l P [ Rl ] 0
C- Invastigate Funre Center Fir : I i i I L T R i 0
-l C-060ib Bolt Action CF Rifles - 308, 6inm | p43 jc= I ) Vsl AT = T 3
G-065K XG20_Bolt Action Front Lock Up, | | i Y Rip B ; T :
-0708 Bantam 223 Cal Center Pire Rllfle: |- K K . ol ) 70 : H P
C-b75p M/700 Varmint Grade Rifle ] ] i T I R [yt
C-p8ofp Ten Special Rifles - M/700-40X " |- ¢ i : : RN =
c-baslh M/700 CF Rifle Stainless Stelpl EHI evhl : i : i 1
C-paalh Improvements to M/600 Centgr Firje: Rifle] ! 1 ' 1 : i T
C-D9sh Model 700 Restyling i - ol i ! /] A il o 1= L Yoy =
}ood N&w Center Pire Rifles < Vo ‘GHLS A N i i . A N Y N 7 i ' Y Bl 1%
42| _Bolt Action Center Fire Rifle : [ . 7‘,;, q ) K P
: i ; s -
Total Center Fire E /3850 T e, 21, . e 5 Be- R 7 Avas
L : R i NEE I R I i
|| Arms Iesign - Rim FPire i . . it N g N - H i »E :
D-P1d0 (AD XG20) CR-RF Bolt Actlon|[Riflefs ldoo A Vs / e ; EW ; —" ZF
D-]15{ High Pressure RF Guns & Ann yE\Y. R Ve \Be! Va0 a ) L4
D-(20{] M/40X Sporter Loo o) o s ba A
D-025{ New Target Rifles - Bolt Actidin soloe d y P VT i 425 o Ko
D-(35( Investigate Packer & Camperg Model o s 4l A : ™ Poo Ee vt
D-340) Smm RF Autoloader Rifle Inve fitigatiion Joloa o /M . /] 4 b L Bo
|
Total Rim Fite ~ Jodeoco Fhvop] | 2llona - lg,,,, o) Thors P K. /2nog ]" ]
T




BARBER - PRESALE R 0103844

| ——— gy e e e a. - — S - _
by | | ;N ﬁl w
I L —
i B |
B Veziza, HREE T BL |22 |- PV |
— w\ r7e7 2z Y ATy . \_(w\% Q&NV Q% 7" Q, i \A“\ §
' |
i
A } — o — — — = \.53\1”.};8 7
P4 Y 71 & ey ve o7, 12777 PR \.\i\,\ezx v :
py = - — = o7 77 527 < 22 N
i 75 N NAZ AN EA FA7 arg e T Pe | \W@e\u@ 2.
3 AT 77 /7 BEN | —l — ~ 1 =" T \F‘Jw\ XU e (3 i
k 7 A 2 BAA< - 747 > vy 1 T TR B Y L }
N e AEZ T 7| PRERE | TOU% T =7 Ay e TP
E . "EosEar BPL I EHEZ (L L A TART | T ] i =
SN [ I BN | T Ied [ VA7 ERAT T[T Zh) 7 Z O ETy s
o ] L. il | el ol il s i o bl 4 dedabdgi B L i oo flostidifofel ot anne - s e s el -
_ A R I T T B O A , B Y A 1
Y = 0 O e N 2 i o 1= _ T T 1 ,
9 AN e o FEAT | B | [~ | +— ' e ey S
b Ly 2 A =+ . HE ] = il YAkl 8y i N 2 5
= = i A L O e A o P 2 i S el [k mg Ty
= — 7 - =7 = — LT S n i%\i WAL 50 A P
> — = = R 7 A nZGe O N . . \‘d\a\g % ‘.
] cEL Y f L ] P i e EEN ML IR AR R GEAEE !.unbn\.i M 4
T e 23 7 il LT T Zy L RO R el a7l
: 1% : Wl e = =1 o 27 4 = | j WP €9 T2 ;
i W T q 7 y = — e +— T i XY ARl |2 )
% 7 1z i Al 78 7% 2 = B I Siciac7d L ;
HE L HE =l I 1€ 7 A & 49 2B N | TV TS !
N E4Z00 REN RN NS 7 = — = AR R M AeN S
; T é R 4 [Peell / /4 P2y 2 VEZE cen - | il T G 19 Ry
i AN 7 TE7 SELS il %18 5 Z1E &/ | : NEEE NN aic”al Va3
# P11 T T2 T _ = —|! ] xx I NI I NAE AR i i
e i | FEE A% J_¥74¢ P LY 1492 ALl | _PAE: il AR e S AN i
IR 7 P V7 41 AL ] & AR 2N NN WA N ~ 19
T N / i 7 Z TETET)
Var. 728 i A i 8 W % W =30 W 7l i Y L% >
47 QT (% i L/

' | . | = ‘
= k =~y o
.

R2504832

BARBER - PRESALE R 0103844

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON



NOLONINIY ‘A ¥3ZNIXY
d3AHUO0 IAILOTLO¥Ud OL 123rdansS-1VILNIAIINOD

9 -
ceay0cyBE0L0 ¥ ITVSIUd - yIgUVE

>5ign ~-Ceénter Pire
“Barcpl Development:

11 Pin Study
tic:Insert Developmen

W i e AN s st 6 e A0

C 20801t Action.Front Lodk. Up:

sntain 223 Cal Geriter Fire

I8¢ Jtsg {S* o

75D 24,/700 Varmint Grade Rifle- 34
80D Ten Special Rifles ~ M/700-40X, Ry
850 M/700 CF Rifle Stainless Steplibtllevpl]l -~ 4
90D [mprovements to M/600 CentgrPider T )
_ odel 700 Restyling i ;o Ve
;New Center Fira Rifles ~ Pu 1 .
; " Holt Action Center Fire Rifle N4
“[[Total Genter Fire TRy
“f. sign - Rim Flre. j
| D-p1dp (AD XC20) GR-RF Boit Actlon Cdoo of V"
‘|p-d15¢ High Pressure RE Guns & Ammjp : salood b
ID-gz0¢ M/ 40X Sporter 1y Aoogl i’
T
254 New Target Rifles - Bolt Actidn.: s0lood |
D-0350 Investigate Packer & Camperg' Madel oo
D-Q400 5mm RF Autoloader Rifle Invegtigation Jdolead e
4 -
]| Total Rim Fire /aPeoo fdlgho s, | I #lsoql Zhoa ¥ o.c /s an

SP8E0L0 ¥ TvS3dd - ¥yagava



BARBER - PRESALE R 0103846 - -

/

ILION RESEARCH DIVISION

Project 1967 Product
No. Description ) Budget Line

Improvement of Established Business

Arms Desiqgn
B-0100 Investigation of Recoii Absorber $ 7,000 6710-5G
0300 4/870~1100 Shotgun 28-410 Ga. . 105,000 6710-5G
0750 M/32 0/U Shotgun Development 33,000 6710-5G
0800 Parker Shotqun Development 33,000 6710-5G
Provision for Probable Projects 13,000
Total Arms Design = Shotquns $191,000
C~-0150 AD XC 20 C,F.~ R;F. Bolt Action Rifles § 20,000 6710-CF
0200 New Cal., 375 - M/700 Rifle 3,000 6710-CF
0250 Fundamental Accuracy Program 33,000 6710-CF
0300 New Calibers for Center Fire Rifles 13,000 6710-CF
0350 Firing Pin Study 10,000 6710-CF
0450 Plastic Sabot Evaluation 4,000 6710~CF
0500 M/742 Military Modifications 5,000 6710~CF
0600 308, 6mm, 243 Cal. Bolt Action Rifles 25,000 6710~CF
0700 Bantam 223 Cal. C.F. Rifle 10,000 6710-CF
0950 Model 700 Restyling ' - 15,000 6710-CF
1000 New Center Firs Rifles -~ Pump & Auto 20,000 6710-CF
1050 Bolt Action Center Fire Rifle 15,000 6710-CF
Total Arms Design - Center Fire $173,000
. D=0100 AD XC 20 C.F.- R.F, Bolt Action Rifles § 47,000 6710~-RF
0150 High Pressure R.F. Guns & Ammunition 10,000 6710-RF
. 0200 M/40X Sporter . 2,000 6710-RF
0250 New Target Rifles - Bolt Action 20,000 6710~RF
0350 Investigate Packer & Campers’ Model 15,000 6710-RF
0400 Smm R.F. Autoloader Rifle Investigation __30,000 6710-RF
Total Arms Des'ign - Rim Fire $124,000
-]12-
ROTECTIVE ORDER 3004834
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